	t			· ^	
PARTICIPATION	ELECT	CC (AXA1801 0	vay.	ET DION / LEK	
INS. CASE OWNE	R:	CC Y/AXA1801 0	6.1	1 DT W 7 JUIDAC	
	Ealv	ASSIGNM	IENT	/ 4	6/18
Surveyor:	FINIA	DOI:	e Leg	Date / Time /	(0)
and the second second second second				Registered in Merimen:	-
Pre-assign / CCI	CIR	11704.		S &moulk	n/50420
Insured Vehicle	10.	17.00	Claim No.	2 8 mag (1 to	7 (504 10
Name of Insured	PHA	NE GOOMA KONTO.	Policy No.	· UNIDYUY	4
R J		III)		4. 44	
Insured Tel No.		D.O.A. 6/6/08	Make / Mode	A	LIE FRAM
Excess Sec II :SS	Co Miles province		Place of Acci	Ex	
Is driver the owner) Nature of Accident :			
If NO. Driver No		Date of Contract Cont		ORT: YES / NO . TP GIA RI	
Driver Te	11/20	(VA: YES / NO)	Insured Liabi	lity: % Final?	Yes/No
SHA 70	195			-	
-			mun.e.		North Pro-
WSP: COL	IE D	INSRS: WSP:	WSP:	The state of the s	VSR S:
H H Tel (W H H	Tel: A	Tel:	n n	el
Liability: RMKS:	(b-1)	Liability:	Liability:	DW -W1	inbility:
- CHARLEST		RMKS:	RMKS:	- К	MKS:
Date/ Time	Strangurare-	+ claistinch		STAGE	DATE/PIC
11/2/14	A STATE OF	7 21 24 49		Non-Reporting by (1st):	DATE/FIC
de fr.				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
porker.	fr smurto	hom		Nun-Reporting lie (Final): Nonfication for (if non-pickup	
BONGE.	A Mere da	7.00	-	Call Ot:	
1		- T A	/	After call by to OI: 18 0	1411
	TOLINE, SE	ent our 1st lettere.	1	Documentation Check List:	
19[4]2572	Spoke to 02	, while him ludge roport	ASAF -	Nonfication by Of non-pickup After call by to Of:	
- California -	1	00 ACC 10	200	Authorisation To Act	7
	TP VIdeo for	stage uploaded in SMART (JAIM	Release Vaucher:	
		5 1		Final Repair Bill:	
	After repair bh	oto V		Car Rental Invoice:	
	JA and make	a uplanded Approve		Towing Invite	
Whitewa			FORM NOT	LTA / GIA :	1
19 6/26/75	the state of the s	of they, He they after to	SAMPL UN	Medical Hill: PIR	
	PD Chin and	injoir this pave		Mandate/Reject Instruction	
EIVED 0 2 01	2018			LOD	7
	N	.·/ D		Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVICT	E Date/Time: CO V	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	1
Repair Cost:	55 \(\sigma \color 0 \) Date/Time: 21 4 14	(Z days) Reduction 60	5	Emil	
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:			[5	Email Cal	
Repair Cost: (4 (651)	SS 1,014-50	gibour Assesses) Beautiful art No.		TTO Provide	125
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 230.00	(2. days) × \$115.00		F-10-2000901	1000
Loss of Use (LOU):	35 - 15	x days)		CODY CO	I Profo
Loss of Income (LO1):	35 100 00 15 5			1.95	
LOR only LOU onl		LOR + LO T / Tick only one	1	V (10) (1)	10 0 %
GIA/LTA Search	55 7 47			IVClaim status Voussella	niact/Deposits Confi-
Medical: Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent		Claim status: Normal/Re Report Format: 19	gecurrivate Settle
Legal Cost	35 -	te a row macpennin	-		0.00
Tetal:	88 1353 99	Global Sum S5:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Entail Cal	
Payee 1:	55 1,353 94	Name 1: (portect Delega)	Engineering	Pti Ltd	
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	85	Name 2:	, ,		
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 1:			

Valvia REF

Report Format :

Minimus Kalun	
	ASSIGNMENT
rom Date	Veh No. SHA 7419 E Yr Right Feb 205
stimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T 7 / Prime Mover /
D / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
n Inspect Vehicle No:	Miller Hyme Lot ZXO 00 1685
Workshop mis	Millor Hyme Lot Z 80 0.0 1685 Colour Bhe A/C Insuffe / Std / NI / NA
	Sp.Reading 5/46/1 T/Radio: Inserted / Std / NI / NA
	Eng/No.
issured	CANO KMHLB414MF4064491
folicy No.	Gen. Cond. Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Taims No	Steering: Inorptor / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt. or
om Insured. Excess:	Brake: Inouter / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Modi Nil / S/Rim / ST A/Rim or
Make of Vetr	205/6.14
	7,000
(Policy Condition)	R: N/S O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Remark: The veh had commenced its N repair at the time of inspection.	11 1. 1
repair at the time of mappedion.	
lat. or Market Value.	7
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? Yes or No	2
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No	
st Repairs 2 days Res.: Yes or N	10/5/1/
um Sum. 70 % 3 Val: Yes or N	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: Vehic	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
11/6/18 CHOWS 45\$950/28	gr AXA
17	4,5
	(1,1,1,2,2,1,1,5,2,1)
	Us: \$950.00 (Red:\$1,427.44) 60%)
tale/Time File Page 157 : Prelli. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Table/Time: File Return to?	Transportation
	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)_S-HE_S
	Interview (\$) Thorn



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ΔΥΛ	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	0494/K1fb3	
- AAA	AA INSURANCE FIELID		101 . 001110111001		
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811		Date: 08-06-2018			
			Code: ASM		
1.		Policy Par	ticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	SJR 1170Y	Veh. Inspected	SHA 7419E	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	08/06/2018	
2.	70	Vehic	ele Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	Œ.	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		441	Conditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		D	escription of Damages		
5.		£	General Information		
	Accident Date	06/06/2018	Inspection Date	07/06/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO E	NGINEERING PTE LTD		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.			Remarks		

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELCRO

returned to Service Reception upon collection

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

305 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Maintine = 65 6383 5250 Facsimile = 65 6280 6755

The most of Comprising	Date/Time: 07.06.2018 10:06	Page : 1
eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	OB CARD Sales Order: 3830082	JC NGB05170732
TOMER	REGN NO.	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUELF
RESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		DATE/TIME IN 06.2018 14:05
(B) 65508755 (O)	YR OF 05.02.2015	TARGET DATE
(P)	CHASSIS CODE IMHLB41UMFU064491	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
COUNT CARD NO.	KMHLB4IUMF0064491	
ATURE: 3P 06.06.18/B LABOR CODE	Rear SJR	KA 170Y.
		,
ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S S	GNATURE
wiledgement Slip	Exit Pass Vehicle No.: SHA7419E	
of Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor Date	

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 7419E

DATE 6/7/2018 12:06

MAKE

MODEL

: HYUNDAI i40

Fauzy

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount	
	Rocker Panel Outer Garnish (RH)			S	483.60	1
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH)			S	150.70	
	Par Burger X regart					1
	BUB TOTAL			S	634.30	
	LESS 20%			\$	126.86	-
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH) Rev Bunger X regul Per RH Fu L X 1907 SUB TOTAL Per RH Pu L X 1907 LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	507.44	1
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			s	50.00	1
	Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH-RH)	- /		S	80.00	
				\$	130.00	
						١
	Labour Charge				200	-
	Panel Beating (Repair Rear RH Fender / Door)			2	500.00 1,000.00 120.00 120.00	1
	Spray Painting Charge			5	1,000.00	1
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	120,00	1
	Rear Wheel Alignment			5	120,00	P
	TOTAL LABOUR			5	1,740.00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR				1,740.00	1
						ı
	FORTILITE TOTAL		- alify	1	2 277 11	-
	Kehn / llks To come	consultants he	BUCE DON'S	\ <u>s</u>	2,377.44	4
	1/ 1/1/1/KI LICK AUTO	constitution to to the total and the total a	this boruping	V		
	Left 101	ey beforecerning	during resurvey	1		1
	IN I I a To display	was sold SUDJECT. IN	AN IMPOSE DIRECTOR OF	1		ı
	7/1/3 1502 10	NAME OF STREET	country in	1\		ı
	AND INC.	arty survey is on a pal modification's motary item(s)	must be resurveyed Compar	14		ı
	2 7	ementary managero	y is allowed recast be resurveyed and recast from insurance Compar least from insurance Compar	11		1
	1/			11		1
	US 11 NOTE	wiedged by Repa		_		ı
	sel Por offe Son	ALC:				
	Affe Par pla Signs	-				
	//1/					
	The state of the s					- 1

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305170732 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pla Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fac 6546 8156 08.06.2018 Date **FINALIZATION FORM** LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SHA7419E 06.06.2018 Date of Accident : The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: **SJR1170Y** The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$0.00 (a) Labour Charges \$0.00 \$0.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: \$950.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost \$0.00 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days 5 Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: Name : FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name Tel : 62148319 Date : 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No. 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N

Remarks:			

7.49

Survey Fees
 LTA Search Fee

6 Overrun

Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)

Final Aroust subject to Zasura a Approul

COMFORTUELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE* VEHICLE NO: SHA 7419E

DATE 6/7/2018 12:06

MAKE

Fauzy

Qty	: HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
Qū	Rocker Panel Outer Garnish (RH)			\$	483.60
	n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n	- 1		S	150.70
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH)	- 1			(3-5-7-0)(1)
	Rev Bunger X region		1		(21.20
	a Ry Fu de X MANT SUB TOTAL	- 1		5	634.30
	LESS 20%			5	126.86
	Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH) Rev Burger X reget Per RH Fu L X 1972 SUB TOTAL Per RH Fu L X 1972 LESS 20% Per RH Per X 1972 DISCOUNTED TOTAL		1	S	507.44
			1		
		- 1			
		- 1			
	Page Burner Bubber Met			S	50.00
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat		MC	S	80.00
	Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LHRH)			4	
				S	130.00
					.20.3100
	Labour Charge				200
				5	508 00
	Panel Beating (Repair Rear RH Fender / Door)				1,000.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	1,000.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120,00
	Rear Wheel Alignment			\$	120,00
				_	
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	1,740.00
				\vdash	
	Lich	Auto Consi	trants bence notify	П	
	- Table	WATER SHIPMER	ne following: rather torsy painting	П	
	7.00	Gentley Harrist	of bautis) droug reaming		
		Commence of the second	is on a "Without Prepidice" bas	\$	2,377.44
	1 1116	manufactured manufactured for the	ALCOHOL I CLASSICIANO A		
	Vola /Ula			NY.	
	Kehn Iller 1 7/1/8 15026.	subject to line	approval from trautance Compl		1
	1/ 2/1/8 150x for	nowledged by	Sepaiter		1
	// 1/1/ // sq	satures			1
	a los	8		+	_
	2-7			1	
	1/10			1	
	9: 0 11				
	111 Kgar plas		1		
	Affe Par pla				
	© 30.500				
		115			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th	e above v	chicle. The final repair of	juant	um will
	a second that the second and a second			npan	



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL:: 065) 62563561 FAX:: 0065 62564315

11 JUNE 2018

24 11 5

PHANG SOONG KONG 40 MIMOSA ROAD Singapore 808002

Dear Sir.

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18010494/K1fb3

YOUR REF

: SJR 1170Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJR 1170Y & SHA 7419E ALONG YIO CHU KANG ROAD TOWARDS AMK TO CTE ON 06/06/2018

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer, AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres (subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the accompanying folder, or visit https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- · Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- · Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to pohkin@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate, admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/ commercial vehicles) if a claim is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6841 2132 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely, Claim department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 27 September 2018 4:27 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: offer: Our Ref:

CC3/ASM18010494/K1fb3; Your Ref:

T 0618/ SHA 7419E/

WT(st)

Without Prejudice.

Dear Poh Kin

Strictly and purely for this case and for the purpose of an amicable settlement, we accept your offer.

Kindly forward your D.V.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com> Sent: Thursday, 27 September 2018 3:59:00 PM To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: offer; Our Ref: CC3/ASM18010494/K1fb3; Your Ref: T 0618/ SHA 7419E/ WT(st)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC3/ASM18010494/K1fb3

Your Ref:

T 0618/ SHA 7419E/ WT(st)

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJR 1170Y AND SHA 7419E ON 06.06.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

3. Loss of Income (\$50.00 x 2 days)	S\$ 100.00
4. LTA search	<u>\$\$</u> 7.49
	S\$ 1,353.99

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 27 September 2018 3:59 PM

To:

'William Tan Thoo Seng'; 'Catherine Koh Mui Gek'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

offer; Our Ref: CC3/ASM18010494/K1fb3; Your Ref:

ef: T

T 0618/ SHA 7419E/

Importance:

High

WT(st)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC3/ASM18010494/K1fb3

Your Ref:

T 0618/ SHA 7419E/ WT(st)

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJR 1170Y AND SHA 7419E ON 06.06.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

	\$\$ 1,353.99
4. LTA search	<u>S\$ 7.49</u>
3. Loss of Income (\$50.00 x 2 days)	S\$ 100.00
2. Loss of Rental (\$115.00 x 2 days)	S\$ 230.00
Cost of Repair (w/GST)	S\$ 1,016.50

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Menu



Re:< S8M00JX3 > IA with mandate uploaded

Type

Q Question

Message

PLS PROCEED FOR DS QUANTUM AS PROPOSED.

Reply



< S8M00JX3 > IA with mandate uploaded

Type

Question

Message

Liability: Insured driver collided into third party vehicle while changing lane, Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and agreed to settle and aware NCD (if any) is affected. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. Propose settlement amount is around \$1,518.99. All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your kind attention and instruction. Thank you- Pohkin 19/09/2018

Reply



51 UBLAVE I, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 19/09/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss	6-Jun-18
Date of appointment	7-Jun-18
Date of survey	7-Jun-18
Location of survey	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party		
Vehicle number	SHA 7419E		
Make and Model	HYUNDAI I-40- 1685cc		
Date of registration	31/8/2013		
Excess			
Market Value	\$0 \$0		
Parf Rebate			
Nett Loss	\$0		

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	S	2,377.44

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 200.56
Check items (estimate)	\$
Labour	\$ 1,000.00
Total	\$ 960.45
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 950.00



51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ; (065) 62563561 FAX ; (065) 62564315

Remarks:

We have no	t authorized	repairs.		

Mandate:

Liability(TP)		100%	
Proposed repair cost	\$	1,016.50	(\$950.00 x 7% GST)
Loss of use	Ś		no. of days
Loss of rental	S	345.00	(\$115.00 x 3 days)
Loss of income	Ś	150.00	(\$50.00 x 3 days)
LTA search fees	\$	7.49	
Others	\$		
Proposed Total	\$	1,518.99	

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 26 June 2018 11:38 AM

To:

'ernest.tay@axa.com.sg'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

CC4/ASM18010494/K1fb3; Your Ref:

S8M00JX3

Importance:

High

Your Ref:

S8M00JX3

Our Ref:

CC4/ASM18010494/K1fb3

Dear Ernest,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SJR 1170Y (OI) AND SHA 7419E ON 06/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we managed to speak to Insured and advise him to lodge report asap.

TP video footage uploaded in SMART.

Kindly let us have OI GIA report as third party chasing on the matter.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.













Our	Ref:	T 0618/ SHA7419E /	WT(st)				Engi	NEERING
You	r Ref:						omfortDelGro I	Engineering Pte Ltd
Date	9	12-Jun-18			Taxi Claims Dep	ot :	65 Briddell Ros	d Singapore 579701
0.000		ance Pte Ltd		-	ng Drive 4th Flo re 508969			mire +65 6383 6280 mire +65 6280 9755
	henton \							www.odgel.com.sg
		A Tower					Comment P	
Sin	gapore (068811						Workshops
		r Claims Departmen	nt	WITHO	UT PREJUD	DICE		578 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
	ar Sir CIDEN	T INVOLVING OUR	R TAXI SH	A7419E	YOUR INS	SURED SJR	1170Y	Loyang Drive 59 Loyang Drive 5ingapora 508968
	OTHER			2 74	ON 06.0	100-10 W		Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
of m	otor vehi	uthorised repair workshicle No : SHA7419E vole. The vehicle owner a	which was in	volved in	the captione	d accident wi	th your	Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
auth	orized us	s to assist them in presible matters arising from	enting their o	laims aga	ainst the part			320 Uni Road 3 Singapore 408640
As th	ne accider	nt was caused by the neg	ligent act of ye	our insured	d driving SJR	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
		R'S CLAIM			311011 01 1110 0			Sungel Kadut
1	Cost of					\$	1,016.50	7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 728791
2	3	days Loss of Rent	al@ S	115.00	per day	\$	345.00	Yishun
3	Survey		Surveyed by			\$		nun Industrial Pani A Singapore 766732
4	GIA / LT	A Search Fee				\$	7.49	
5	GIA / Po	olice Report Fees				\$		
6	Towing	/ Medical / Transporation	on Fees			\$	100	
100000		2 100			Sub	Total: \$	1,368.99	
	ER'S CL			00.00		•	00.00	
7		days Loss of Incom	ne @ _\$_	80.00	_per days	<u>s</u>	80.00	6
					Total (Claims: \$	1,448.99	6
We	enclose l	herewith the following d	ocuments to	support	the claims: -			
a)		repair bill and photoco				7 pcs		
b)	LTA sea	arch slip/s of :	SJR1170Y	E. C.		- 1100		
c)		olice report/s of :	SHA7419E					
d)	Letter of	f authority from owner /	hirer / opera	ator				
	(X)Ph	otocopie/s of Accident So	cene Photo/s	() Tr	affic Compou	nd () PIR		

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

() Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully William Tan

n - -

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

19th September 2018

PHANG SOONG KONG

40 Mimosa Road, Singapore 808002.

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18010494/K1fb3

YOUR REF : SJR 1170Y

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJR 1170Y AND SHA 7419E ALONG SLIP ROAD OF YIO CHU KANG ROAD ON 06.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 7419E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided into the Third Party vehicle SHA 7419E while changing lane. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at pohkin@kkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Poh Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHA7419E , SJR1170Y

ON 06-Jun-18 08:55

ALONG

YIO CHU KANG RD TWDS AMK TO CTE

I/We

NEOH TIAM SENG

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$1627354F

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA7419E

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

06-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

NEOH TIAM SENG

Hirer NRIC

S1627354F

Signature:

Address

283 TAMPINES STREET 22 #05-119

520283

Contact No.

93663936



CLAIM REF

S8M00JX3

INSURED

PHANG SOONG KONG

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated <u>06.06.2018</u>, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of <u>Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd</u> and the Hirer, <u>Neoh Tiam Seng</u> of vehicle no. <u>SHA 7419E</u>.

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Three and Cents Ninety-Nine</u> only (<u>S\$1,353.99</u>) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against <u>AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD</u> and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (<u>SJR 1170Y</u>) arising out of an accident with (<u>SHA 7419E</u>) on <u>06.06,2018</u>.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SJR</u> 1170Y arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SJR 1170Y.

Dated this	s_0	day ofC	Hober	2018	
Signed by	ý	(AUTHORISED SIC	SNATORY)		
Company	Stamp		ANG DRIVE CRE Station		Please forward your chaque made payable to. COMPORTDELIGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Witness	12		le.		SUMPURIDELING ENGINEERING FIE 143
Name	:	Cranes	CONTRACT		
I/C No	: _	COMPORTSELSES	AGREEDING FIELDS		
Address	: _		TANS DRIVE PORE SOUNDS		
				The	contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded

from the ambit and application of this document

AXX Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXX Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #81-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.ag

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of ComponDecoro

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bracidell Road Singalpore E79701 Maintine + BS 6383 5260 Faccintile + 60 8290 9230

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 506969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pander Road Singapore 606298 84 Seroko Luop Singapore 798156 7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 798791 501 Yishan Industrial Plate A Singapore 788731 300 Utr Pleas 3 Birty

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTR LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VEHCLE NO SHA74198

PINV. NO/DATE 91377540 12.06.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

MODKL I - 40

CEXMETER READING

DATE OF REG 05.02.2015

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU064491

JOB TYPE

.000

Description: 3P 06.06.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Jamp Sum Repair Amt

950.00 66,50

Add (381) R

Total Invoice amount

1,016.50

: KATHKRINETAN 12.06.2018 10:28:07

Issued by : KATHKKINKTAN 12 Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

PLEASE EXAMINE THE INVOICE HIMEOSTELY LIPON RECEIPT AND ACCURATING COLUMNS OF MALE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18060186

Date: 12 June 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

06/06/2018 @ 08:55 hrs

ALONG

YIO CHU KANG RD TWDS AMK TO CTE

INVOLVING

SJR1170Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA7419E (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NEOH TIAM SENG IC NO S1627354F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

18AVELLED FROM TO TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T		ユーナナ アイン		MILEAGE	HOOR STREET	DATE.	NAME OF DRIVER
Accident? Soot IN 1405 Reporte 1 004 -	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (ICM)	FROM	OT.	
Repair out	11110	Alridon 19	100	Χ.	1405	i	
	0/6/18	Repair	3	pod	١	1715	
	0.40/0						
	200						
		3					

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SJR1170Y

06 Jun 2018 / 08:55:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SJR 1170Y	(Insd veh)	Model:	H	YUNDA	AJ 140
	SHA 7419E	(TP veh)				
Date of Accident:	06/06/2018					
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [] Ye	s [X] No	1		
Repair Estimate		: \$	2,543.86	5		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	1,016.50	5		
Loss of Token Sum		: \$	100.00		2days	at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	230.00	2	days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	7.49	9		
Others:		: \$	0.00			
		\$		1		
Final Settlement Su	m	\$	1,353.99	1		
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop GIA Register	red? [X] YES	[]	NO	(Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Worksho	p:	Agreed Liability		(%)
B) For GIA Regist	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicab 15	le: Yes/	No Bo	OLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability :	100(%)		Assessed Liabi	lity (*):		(%)
* Assessed Lia	bility to be filled only	for chain co	llisions and for	cases w	here BC	OLA does not apply.
Remarks						
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdo	own				
1) COMFORTDEL	GRO ENGINEERIN	G PTE LTD	: \$			1,353.9
JOANNE L	EE KHANG MIN		9/10/2018			
LKK Auto Co	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	ELTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1801	0494/K1fb3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPON: N:KIAN CHUAN		Date: 09-10-2018 Code: ASM	
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SJR 1170Y	Veh. Inspected	SHA 7419E
	Policy No.	GA107474	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S8M00JX3	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	07/06/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMFU064491	Colour	BLUE
	Odometer	514811	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
4.		Descri	ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.	The state of	Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	06/06/2018	Inspection Date	07/06/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.	AND DESCRIPTION		Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
5b.		Estima	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	15



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No: 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 7419E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH (RH) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	483.60	1
1	REAR WHEEL HUP-CAP (RH) (CONSISTENT)	GRAZED	150.70	150.70
1	REAR BUMPER (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	134
1	REAR RH FENDER (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	
1	REAR RH DOOR (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR		134
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-126.86	-30.14
			507.44	120.56
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	8.5
2	REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER (LH/RH) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
	500 S/MI		130.00	80.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING (REPAIR REAR RH FENDER /DOOR).INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH (RH),REAR BUMPER,REAR RH FENDER AND REAR RH DOOR.		500.00	200,00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		1,000.00	800.00
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
			1,740.00	1,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,377,44	1,200.56

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	950.00
--	--------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18010494/K1fb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in, whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.